•  Snap-in design for quick installation
•  Quick release 1/4-turn panel fasteners speed removal
•  Compatible with 0.375 Square Hole EIA Vertical Mounting Angles
•  19” or 24” EIA widths available
•  1U to 8U sizes speed deployment - only 5 panels required on open
40U rack
•  Rounded design eliminates sharp corners
•  Multiple colors available for aesthetically pleasing appearance
•  Formed 16 GA. (0.060”) cold-rolled steel for strength & durability
Tool-less Blanking Panels
Features & Specifications
1443 South Sunkist Street Anaheim, CA 92806   800.433.6745   T 714.776.5420   F 714.776.9683 E info@electrorack.com
Copyright – Electrorack Enclosure Products, 2006
Form  06-007/0K/11-2006
Models:  PSFT-X-X & PSFT24-X-X
Quick-release Blanking Panels
1/4 Turn Fastener
Engaged Released
Part Number Description
PSFT-1-# 1U x 19” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
PSFT-2-# 2U x 19” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
PSFT-3-# 3U x 19” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
PSFT-4-# 4U x 19” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
PSFT-8-# 8U x 19” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
Ordering Information
Electrorack’s tool-less Blanking Panels are an ideal solution for rapid
deployment of a critical, but often overlooked, element of proper thermal
management within a data center or other computing environment.  All
unused rack units at the front of a rack should be filled with blanking
panels to prevent unwanted hot exhaust air from recirculating to the
front air intake of the equipment.  Failure to utilize blanking panels can
lead to increased equipment operating temperatures which eventually
leads to premature equipment failure.
Given the number of blanking panels typically required it is desirable to
install and remove these quickly without screws, cage nuts or tools.
Electrorack’s tool-less Blanking Panels feature quick-release fasteners
and are offered in 1U to 8U sizes to rapidly fill the open rack units on
0.375 square hole EIA vertical mounting angles (VMAs).  A wide variety
of standard colors are available to match your rack or environment.
19” EIA Tool-less Blanking Panels
Part Number Description
PSFT24-1-# 1U x 24” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
PSFT24-2-# 2U x 24” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
PSFT24-3-# 3U x 24” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
PSFT24-4-# 4U x 24” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
PSFT24-8-# 8U x 24” Tool-less Blanking Panel, Steel, for 0.375 Sq. Hole VMAs
24” EIA Tool-less Blanking Panels
# Specify Color: “2” = Black; “3” Charcoal; “4” Slate; “5” Flint Grey; “6” Royal Blue; “9” Platinum.
1U, 3U and 4U Tool-less Blanking Panels installed
in a rack with 0.375” Mounting Angles
Snap it in. Turn it loose!
1U Panel
2U Panel
4U Panel
3U Panel
8U Panel